

# City of Guadalupe AGENDA

# Regular Meeting of the Recreation and Parks Commission Wednesday, May 11, 2022

## At 6:00 pm City Hall, 918 Obispo Street, Council Chambers

Please be advised that, pursuant to State Law, any member of the public may address the Commission concerning any item on the Agenda, before or during Commission consideration of that item. If you wish to speak on any item on the agenda, including any item on the Consent Calendar or the Ceremonial Calendar, please submit a speaker request from for that item. If you wish to speak on a matter that is not on the agenda, please do so during the Community Participation Forum.

Any documents produced by the City and distributed to a majority of the Commission regarding any item on this agenda will be made available the Friday before the meetings at the Recreation and Parks Office at City Hall 918 Obispo Street, Monday through Friday between 8:00 am and 4:30 pm, and posted 72 hours prior to the meeting. The City may charge customary photocopying charges for copies of such documents. Any documents distributed to a majority of the Commission regarding any item on this agenda less than 72 hours before the meeting will be made available for inspection at the meeting and will be posted on the City's website and made available for inspection the day after the meeting at the Recreation Office at City Hall 918 Obispo Street, Monday through Friday between 8:00 am and 4:30 pm.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, including review of the Agenda and related documents, please contact the Administration Office at (805) 356.3891 at least 72 hours prior to the meeting. This will allow time for the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to the meeting.

#### **NOTICE OF CANCELLATION**

Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Recreation & Parks Commission scheduled for May 11, 2022, has been cancelled.

### The next regular meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, June 8, 2022

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing agenda was posted on the City Hall display case and website not less than 72 hours prior to the meeting. Dated this 4<sup>th</sup> day of May 2022.

Hannah Fuentes
Hannah Fuentes, Recreation Services Manager